1969 Senate Bill 319

Date published: November 21, 1969

CHAPTER 221, LAWS OF 1969

- AN ACT to appropriate \$600.69 for payment of a claim against the state by Nora E. Scott for medical expense.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$600.69 to Nora E. Scott to compensate her for medical costs incurred as the result of a slip and fall on the premises of the Wisconsin Memorial Union at Madison, Wisconsin. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release of the state for any claim on account of such damage.

Approved November 13, 1969.